
ITEM _______ 
CITY OF LA VISTA 

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT 
AUGUST 5, 2019 AGENDA 

Subject: Type: Submitted By: 

 RESOLUTION
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 ORDINANCE JEFF CALENTINE 
CIVIC CENTER PARK PHASE II RECEIVE/FILE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 

SYNOPSIS 

A resolution has been prepared to approve a change order to the contract with Blade Masters Grounds Mntc., 
Inc. of Bennington, Nebraska to provide for additions of work and a new date for substantial completion on 
August 15, 2019. This change order increases the overall contract by $81,881.79. 

FISCAL IMPACT. 

The FY19/20 Biennial Budget provides funding in the Capital Improvement Program for this project. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Approval 

BACKGROUND 

This change order addresses all outstanding items performed during the course of this contract and sets a new 
date for substantial completion of August 15, 2019 from the original contract date of December 1, 2018. This is 
the last anticipated change order associated with this project.  

K:\APPS\City Hall\CNCLRPT (Blue Letters)\19file\19 PW Civic Park Phase II - CO3 08.05.2019.Doc 

G



RESOLUTION NO. 
 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 3 TO THE CONTRACT WITH 
BLADE MASTERS GROUND MAINTENANCE, INC., BENNINGTON, NEBRASKA, TO 
PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONS OF WORK AND A NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE 
FOR THE CIVIC CENTER PARK PHASE II CONTRACT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$81,881.79. 
 
WHEREAS, the City has determined it is necessary for additions of work and a new 

substantial completion date for the contract; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the FY19/20 Biennial Budget provides funding for the project; and  
 
WHEREAS, the contract amount will increase by $81,881.79 for a contract total of 

$1,841,659.13 with change order number 3; 
  
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of La Vista, 

Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the necessary documents for 
change order number 3 to the contract with Blade Masters Grounds 
Maintenance, Inc., Bennington, Nebraska, to provide for additions of work and a 
new substantial completion date for the Civic Center Park Phase II contract in an 
amount not to exceed $81,881.79. 

 
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 5TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2019. 
 
        CITY OF LA VISTA 
 
 
 
              
         Douglas Kindig, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
      
Pamela A. Buethe, CMC 
City Clerk        

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
K:\APPS\City Hall\19 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\19.   Civic Center Park  
Phase II - Change Order 3 08.05.2019.Doc  
  



 Document G701TM - 2001 
 

Change Order 
 
 

 





 Document G701TM - 2001 
 

Change Order 
 
 

 



 

/29/2019


	19 PW Civic Park Phase II - CO3 08.05.2019
	19.   Civic Center Park Phase II - Change Order 3 08.05.2019
	20190805 - Change Order #3

